PUBLIC NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

The Terrell County Board of Commissioners announce a special called meeting to be held in the Terrell County

Governmental Building located on 955 Forrester Drive

on September 11, 2018 at 1:00 p.m. The meeting will be for the purpose of setting the millage rate and adoption of the Resolution to set the tax levy for year 2018.

Also added to the agenda are the evaluation of bids and the award of bid received from requests for proposals regarding health care services provided to inmates of the Terrell County Correction Institution and the Terrell County Jail.